What has happened?

As a precautionary measure, our supplier is recalling bottles of Lacura Cozmo for Him Eau de Parfum and Lacura Cozmo for Her Eau de Parfum due to a fault with the product packaging. Anyone who bought this product should return it to their nearest store for a full refund. We apologise for any inconvenience caused.

What is Aldi doing about it?

We have removed this product from sale in all stores and are recalling all affected products.

What should customers do?

Do not use this product and return it to your nearest store for a full refund.

Was the product not properly quality checked before going on sale?

All our products go through rigorous safety and quality checks.

What e-mail/phone number can customers contact should they have any questions or problems?

For further information, please visit <u>www.aldi.co.uk</u> or contact <u>https://customerservice.aldi.co.uk/contact</u>

For Ireland (ROI), www.aldi.ie or https://customerservice.aldi.ie/contact